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In the Matter of-uadderley ¥oor, Lostwithiel,
Cornwall -
DZCISION

This reference relates to the question of the ovmership of land known as
Madderley Yoor, lostwithiel, being the land comprised in the Land Section of
Register Unit No. CL 347 in the Register of Common Iand maintained by the
Cornwall County Council of which no person is registered under section 4 of
the Commons Registration Act 19565 as the owner.

Following upon the public notice of this reference the Lostwithiel Town Council
claimed to be the freenold owner of the land in question and no other person
claimed to have information as to its ovmership. o

I held a2 hearing for the purpose of inguiring into tne questlon of the ownershlp
of the land at Bodmin on 6 Ociober 1982.

2t the hearing the Town Council wag represented by Mr R P Jones, solicitor.

The land in question avvears in a scnedule of the corporate property of the
Jlavor and Bursesses of the Borough of lostwithiel drawn up at Illichaelmas 1333,
where it is described ag "In dand". It also appears in a sirilar schedule of
the corporate property of the ilayor, Aldermen, and Burgesses of the Borough
drawn up shortly aftsr the coming into force of the Mun1c1pa1 Corporations

et 1835. By an agresment dated 14 hdrch 1866 the Corporation granted to one
Richard Foster a licence to lay a drain across the land. The land also appears
as "In Jand" in later undated schedules of the corporate property of the
Corvoration and it #as included in 2 report and veluation of {the corporate
property drawa up in 1942. Finzlly, it was transferred to the Town Council

by the pocal Authorities (Enzland) (Property etc.) Order 1973 (3.I. 1973 Ho. 1861).

On this evidence I am satisfied that the Lostwithiel Towm Council is the owner of
the land, and T shall accordinzly direct the Cornwall County Ccuncil, as
rezistration authority, to register the Town Council as the owner of the land
uwnder section °( ) of thes Act of 1005

I zn reguired by resulation 30(1) of the Comuonsg Commissioners Resulations
1971 o axplain that 2 person zz-wieved by this decision zs bein; erronsous
in woin% of law may, within 5 wesks Jvom ®he date on which nolice 2f the decision
iz son* to him, require ne to state a casge for the desision of the Iizh Court.
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